
0FZ)lNANCE NO. 95-13 

AN ORDItWYCE TO AWD ORDINANCE NO. 94-11, TI APPROPPilATE OUT OF 
£EXFNIES OF THE TOWN OF SPKEIG HILL, TENNESSEE, -ms FOR THE EXPENSE OF OPERATD?G 
&$3 -1G THE DPAR- FUX@rIONS OF THE TOWN FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNIlTG 
JULY 1 , 1994 Am ENDING JUNE 30, 19%. 

TAWS 
Real E s t a t e  Taxes Current 
Real E s t a t e  Taxes P r i o r  Y e a r  
Tax P e n a l t i e s  
Local Sales  Tax 
Local Beer Tax 
Business Tax 
U t i l i t y  Tax 
In Lieu  o f  Tax 
Cable TV Franchise 
Gas Franchise 
Liquor Tax 
Interest 

$100,000.00 
4,945.00 

750. Of) 
165,000.00 

48,725.00 
30,790.00 
23,751). 00 

257,500.00 
5,584.00 

12,051.00 
13,500.00 
16,580.00 

To ta l  T k e s  

LICENSES AND PETNITS 
~ ~ i l d i n g  permits  
Sign permits  
PUD Fees 

To ta l  Licenses and Permits 

IimGOmv.IIENTAL E3nTENm 
S t a t e  of Tennessee Income Tax 
S t a t e  of Tmessee Beer Tax 
S t a t e  o f  Tennessee Sales  Tax 
S t a t e  of  TN S t r e e t  b Trans?. Aid 
S t a t e  of  TN GAs and m t o r  Fuel  Tax 
S t a t e  o f  TN In-Service (Pol ice)  
S t a t e  of  TN Corporate Excise T k  
S t a t e  of  TN Grants 

Tota l  Govt' 1 Revenue $136,066.00 

?4ISCELLANEOUS 
Court Revenue $ 93,757.00 
Traffic School 38,509.00 
Service  Charge 400. 90 
C d t y  Roam Fees 2,500.00 
Beer Permit Applications 7c)o.oo 
Park Revenue (Lions Club) 1,000.00 
Other 7,000.00 

To ta l  ~ E s c e l l a n e o u s  Fevenue 

DRUG rmr!D 
Fines 
Sale of Property 
Other 

- Tota l  Drug Revenue 



L 

GF@B'rD TOTAT, GENERAL F'UN!l & DRUG B U X m  REYENUE $1,116,901.00 

SANITATION REVENUE 
Residential Collection 
~ ~ e r c i a l  Collection 

Total Sanitation Revenue 

~IIPACT FEES 
Revenues 
Interest 

~ o t a l  Revenues Impact Fees $120,000.00 

GENERCiL GO-E 
Salaries " 
Payroll Tax 
Election 
Contract Services 
Publication Expenses 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Gas & Electricity 
Tele~hone 
Legal Services 
Audit Contract 
Engineering Services 
Data Processing Support 
State Planning Service 
Janitorial Service- 
Repair & PMntenance Equipment 
PUZ, Maintenance Landscape 
Repair & Plaint. Bldg . 
Travel Expense 
PUD Review 
Office S ~ p l i e s  
Operating Supplies 
&ristms Decorations 
Insurance & Bonds 
contributions 
His ce l lanSF 
Capital Outlay 
Retirement of Bonds (debt serv.) 
~ e a l t h  Insurance 

Total Gen. Gov't. Exp. 

JUDICIAL 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Office Supplies 
Fines Paid to State 
Miscellaneous 

' ' Total Judicial Fxp . 



FII!W;ICE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
Membership and Dues 
Repair & Maintenance Equipment 
Of £ice supplies 
Travel Expense 
Insurance 
FEscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 

Total Finance F q .  

pOLICE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Serivces 
Membership & Dues 
Repair of Auto's 
Ma.intenance of Equipment 
Travel Bqense 
Ja i l  Fees 
Office Supplies 
Operating Supplies 
Police Uniforms 
Gas, O i l  and Supplies 
Insurance and Bonds 
f i s  cellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
DARE 

Total Police Ekpenditmes 

FLRE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Contract Services 
Repair & 14aintenance Auto ' s 
Re?air and Maintenance Equipment 
Travel Expenses 
Office Sup~lies 
Operat* Supplies 
Uniforms 
Gas, O i l  and Supplies 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
&mbership and Dues 

Total Fire Expenditures 

BUILDING INSPECTION D E P A R D m  
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Membership and Dues 
Repair and Maintenance Auto 
Repair and Maintenance Equipment 
Travel Epense 
Office Supplies 
Operating Supplies 



Mf o m  
Gas and O i l  
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 

- 

Total Building Inspection q e n s e  

HIGHWAYS A,! STREETS 
Salar ies  
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
S t ree t  Lighting Utilities 
Chtract Services 
Repair & Maintenance Equipent  
Repair and laintenance S t ree ts  
Operating Supplies 
M f  o m  
Gas, O i l ,  Etc. 
Insurance 
l,fiscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 

Total Highways & Stree ts  

LIBRARY 
Repair & Pkintenance Building 
Insurance 
Contributions Fxpense (Ma. Cty) 
Capital Outlay 

- 
Total Library Fxpenditures $ 5,525.00 

PARKS AND RECREATION 
Contract Services 
Gas and E lec t r i c l tv  
Telephone 
Maintenance Landscape 
Repair & Maintenance Building 
Equir~ment and Tools 
Operating Supplies 
Chemicals and Cleaning 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 

Total Parks and Recreation $ 12,145.00 

DRUG FUND mENDITURES 
Equipment Purchases 
Investigative Cost 
Travel 
Equipmental Rental 
Operating Supplies 
Miscellaneous 
Contribution Task Force 

Total Drug Fund Fzqenditures $ 12,000.00 

TOTAZ, GENIBAL GOVEEUllENT MID DRUG m7ND EXPENDITURES $1,116,901.00 



WTITATLON EXPENSE 
Residential Collection 
Comnercial Collection 

Total Sanitation u-xpenditures $112,370.00 

MPAeT FEES EXPEmTTURES 
CAPITAL mR0-s 
Bad System 
Emergency Services 

Total Fxpenditures $120,000.00 



EammJ= 
sale of  Water $361,250.00 
Sewer Service 225,957.00 
Penal ty  Rcvenue 5,850.00 
Water Taps & Line Extension 90.000.00 
Sever Taps & Line Extension 40,000.00 
Service Charge 700.00 
Sa le  of  Mater ia ls  2,500.00 
Interest Earned 23,199.00 
Meter Connection Fees 19,000.00 
Miscellaneous 500.00 
Sewer Development Fees-Resewe 0 0 
Sewer Development Fees- '(Cameron Farms) 0 0 

To ta l  Water & Sewer Revenue $771,956. OC 

EXPENDITURES 
WAm 
S a l a r i e s  
Payro l l  Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benef i t s  
Contract  Services 
IvImbership and Dues 
Engineering Services 
Data Processing Services 
Repair Lines,  etc. 
Repair and IJIaintenance of  Equipnmt 
E l e c t r i c i t y  
Travel Vqense 
Office Supplies 
Water Meter & Operating Supplies 
Gas, O i l ,  etc. 
Purcl~ase of  Water 
Insurance 
~ e ~ r e c i a t  i o n  
S t a t e  Environmental Fees - ~ 

Retirement o f  Bonds (debt  service) 
Mis cellanems 
Capi t a l  Outlay 
I n s t a l l a t i o n  o f  Water Lines 

-- - 

Tota l  Water Fxpenditures 



SEWER 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Health Insurance 
Retirement Benefits 
Contract Services 
Wership and Dues 
Electricity 
Telephone 
Engineering Services 
Data Processing Sewices 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Travel Expense 
Elevator Inspection Fees 
Office Supplies 
Sewer Operating Supplies 
uniforms 
Gas, Oil , etc. 
Insurance 
Depreciation 
State Environmental Fees 
Retirement of Bonds (Debt Service) 
Miscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Installation of Sewer Lines 

Total Sewer Eqenditures $309,173.00 

TOTAL WATER AND SEWER EXPENDITURES $771,956.09 

GRAND m m m ,  DRUG FUND, WATER 'AND 'SEWE3 $1,888,857.00 

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE EFFECTnrE mOPI AND AFIER. ITS FINAL PASSAGE, 

PUBLIC  ARE REQUIRII:;IG IT. 

PASSED -AND ADOPTD BY THE BOARD OF 1Z4YOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TObJN 
OF SPFZNG HLZ;C, TENLESSEE ON THTS 4 6 %  DAY OF JUNE 1995. 

6- 17- /19S 
PASSED ON FIRST READING 



The Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Alderman will meet at 7 p.m. in 
the Board Room of Town Hall on June 19 and June 26 for First and 
Second readings of the following ordinance adopting the Town budget 
for fiscal 1995-96. The public is invited to attend either meeting 
and express their opinion about this ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A TOWN BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 
JULY 1, 1995 - JUNE 30. 1996 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Mayor and Alderman of the Town 
of Spring Hill, Tennesee that a Town budget be adopted for the 
fiscal year July 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 as follows: 

Anticipated Tax and contribution income: $2,411,600 

Departmental Expenditures: 
1994 1995 Debt Capital 

(operating budgets) Service Outlay 

Legislative 
Finance and Accounting 
Building and Planning 
Police Department 
Judicial 
Fire Department 
Parks and Recreation 
Sanitation 
Streets 
Water System 
Waste Water System 

TOTAL : $1,935,700 $2,008,800 $206,000 $99,900 

Passed 1st Reading 6 - / 9 - / 9 ~ ~  

Passed 2nd Reading 6 ~2(b-/?W 

~ u n e  &irk, tity Recorder 

Ron Hankins, Mayor 



The Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Alderman will meet at 7 p.m. in 
the Board Room of Town Hall on June 19 and June 26 for First and 
Second readings of the following ordinance adopting the Town budget 
for fiscal 1995-96. The public is invited to attend either meeting 
and express their opinion about this ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A TOWN BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 
JULY 1, 1995 - JUNE 30. 1996 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Mayor and Alderman of the Town 
of Spring Hill, Tennesee that a Town budget be adopted for the 
fiscal year July 1, 1995 to June 30, 1996 as follows: 

Anticipated Tax and contribution income: $2,411,600 

Departmental Expenditures: 
1994 1995 Debt Capital 

(operating budgets) Service Outlay 

Legislative 
Finance and Accounting 
Building and Planning 
Police Department 
Judicial 
Fire Department 
Parks and Recreation 
Sanitation 
Streets 
Water System 
Waste Water System 

TOTAL : $1,935,700 $2,008,800 $206,000 $99,900 

Passed 1st ~eading 6 -/?-/ 9 s  

Passed 2nd Reading 6 -~7%~./991 / 

June ~tirk, City Recorder 
n 

Ron Hankins, Mayor 




